

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**South Lumpkin Multi-use Trail**  
**RFB No. 15-0025**

*March 25, 2015*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Miscellaneous electrical work, l.s.	ls	22,770.00	22,770.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	55,098.23	55,098.23
Traffic control measures, ls	ls	25,000.00	25,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00	41,037.28	41,037.28
Temporary grassing, ac	16	350.00	5,600.00	650.00	10,400.00	581.61	9,305.76
Grass mulching, tn	306	72.00	22,032.00	300.00	91,800.00	81.03	24,795.18
Construct, maintain & remove construction exits, ea	12	1,200.00	14,400.00	2,000.00	24,000.00	1,073.35	12,880.20
Construct & remove Type 2 silt control gate, ea	2	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	404.70	809.40
Construct & remove Type 3 silt control gate, ea	7	500.00	3,500.00	850.00	5,950.00	274.43	1,921.01
Construct & remove rip rap check dams, ea	14	395.00	5,530.00	200.00	2,800.00	184.42	2,581.88
Construct & reove inlet sediment traps, ea	6	250.00	1,500.00	500.00	3,000.00	228.02	1,368.12
Maintain temporary silt fence, lf	18309	1.05	19,224.45	1.00	18,309.00	0.80	14,647.20
Maintain inlet sediment traps, ea	6	75.00	450.00	100.00	600.00	121.31	727.86
Perform water quality monitoring sampling, ea	3	25.00	75.00	250.00	750.00	110.20	330.60
Perform water quality inspections, mo	9	550.00	4,950.00	500.00	4,500.00	523.43	4,710.87
Install temporary silt fence, lf	36618	2.30	84,221.40	3.50	128,163.00	3.39	124,135.02
Grading complete, ls	ls	460,018.00	460,018.00	441,842.00	441,842.00	1,440,466.57	1,440,466.57
Install graded aggregate base course, tn	6917	23.05	159,436.85	30.35	209,930.95	19.87	137,440.79
Install recycled asphlat concrete 12.5mm superpave, tn	1564	88.45	138,335.80	85.00	132,940.00	93.28	145,889.92
Install recycled asphalt concrete 19mm superpave, tn	440	84.15	37,026.00	87.50	38,500.00	88.71	39,032.40
Spray bitumen tack coat, gal	1466	2.50	3,665.00	5.00	7,330.00	4.96	7,271.36
Construct plain PC concrete pavement, sy	804	39.60	31,838.40	65.00	52,260.00	56.84	45,699.36
Construct concrete sidewalk, sy	958	31.87	30,531.46	45.00	43,110.00	36.43	34,899.94
Construct concrete headwall, cy	2	1,545.00	3,090.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	885.95	1,771.90
Construct concrete header curb, lf	250	8.80	2,200.00	20.00	5,000.00	14.96	3,740.00
Construct concrete curb & gutter, lf	740	10.75	7,955.00	20.00	14,800.00	14.05	10,397.00
Install geogrid reinforcement, sy	1277	2.25	2,873.25	6.00	7,662.00	15.34	19,589.18

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**South Lumpkin Multi-use Trail**  
**RFB No. 15-0025**

*March 25, 2015*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install Class A concrete for enhanced swale outlet structure, cy	2.3	1,545.00	3,553.50	2,000.00	4,600.00	1,191.75	2,741.03
Install Class B concrete for retaining wal, cy	12.8	825.00	10,560.00	1,700.00	21,760.00	719.52	9,209.86
Install Class B concrete for base/pavement widening, cy	0.5	500.00	250.00	300.00	150.00	177.53	88.77
Construction of bridge at Station, ls	ls	126,000.00	126,000.00	133,000.00	133,000.00	186,501.93	186,501.93
Install 12" H 1-10 storm drain pipe, lf	30	40.50	1,215.00	40.37	1,211.10	45.21	1,356.30
Install 18" H 1-10 storm drain pipe, lf	198	38.80	7,682.40	48.80	9,662.40	55.88	11,064.24
Install 36" H 1-10 storm drain pipe, lf	38	65.00	2,470.00	74.45	2,829.10	68.69	2,610.22
Install flared end section 18", ea	13	725.00	9,425.00	840.00	10,920.00	154.67	2,010.71
Install 6" underdrain pipe, lf	132	20.00	2,640.00	15.00	1,980.00	20.15	2,659.80
Install Type 3 Rip Rap, sy	45	52.00	2,340.00	60.00	2,700.00	37.52	1,688.40
Install filter fabric, sy	45	2.00	90.00	2.00	90.00	2.10	94.50
Install stone facing veneer plastic, sf	302	20.95	6,326.90	16.50	4,983.00	27.55	8,320.10
Install timber type barricade, lf	36	99.00	3,564.00	90.00	3,240.00	95.87	3,451.32
Install highway signs, type 3, sf	115	12.70	1,460.50	11.55	1,328.25	12.73	1,463.95
Install highway signs, type 9, sf	410	20.50	8,405.00	18.65	7,646.50	20.55	8,425.50
Install galvanized steel posts, lf	1540	7.60	11,704.00	6.90	10,626.00	7.61	11,719.40
Install plastic flexible delineator, ea	10	131.00	1,310.00	119.00	1,190.00	90.37	903.70
Install chain link fencing, lf	172	31.90	5,486.80	30.00	5,160.00	31.96	5,497.12
Install orange barrier fence, lf	13558	1.95	26,438.10	1.00	13,558.00	1.78	24,133.24
Install traffic signal at Torch Hill Road, ls	ls	27,381.20	27,381.20	39,000.00	39,000.00	27,430.10	27,430.10
Install traffic signal at Levy Road, ls	ls	26,596.90	26,596.90	39,000.00	39,000.00	26,644.40	26,644.40
Install traffic signal at Ft. Benning Road, ls	ls	37,677.20	37,677.20	39,000.00	39,000.00	37,744.48	37,744.48
Install handicap pavement marking symbol, ea	2	22.00	44.00	25.00	50.00	64.47	128.94
Spray yellow traffic stripes, glf	13128	0.28	3,675.84	0.35	4,594.80	0.22	2,888.16
Install white solid thermoplastic traffic stripe, lm	0.1	8,250.00	825.00	7,500.00	750.00	3,432.90	343.29

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**South Lumpkin Multi-use Trail**  
**RFB No. 15-0025**

*March 25, 2015*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install yellow solid thermoplastic traffic stripe, lf	0.1	8,250.00	825.00	7,500.00	750.00	3,432.90	343.29
Spray 24" solid white traffic stripe, lf	76	7.70	585.20	7.00	532.00	2.32	176.32
Spray solid white traffic stripe, sy	20	52.25	1,045.00	50.00	1,000.00	2.32	46.40
Install bike shared lanes pavement marking, ea	8	302.50	2,420.00	275.00	2,200.00	432.96	3,463.68
Install thermoplastic pavement marking, ea	8	412.50	3,300.00	375.00	3,000.00	358.14	2,865.12
Install 24" white solid thermoplastic traffic stripe, lf	96	8.25	792.00	7.50	720.00	5.15	494.40
Install 8" white solid thermoplastic traffic stripe, lf	926	2.75	2,546.50	2.50	2,315.00	2.51	2,324.26
Install white preformed plastic XING AT TRAIL, ea	6	110.00	660.00	600.00	3,600.00	382.69	2,296.14
Install white preformed plastic HWY AT TRAIL, ea	6	110.00	660.00	600.00	3,600.00	382.69	2,296.14
Install white preformed plastic marker, ea	20	82.50	1,650.00	300.00	6,000.00	110.99	2,219.80
Install 6" PVC sanitary sewer pipe, lf	18	18.00	324.00	70.00	1,260.00	65.52	1,179.36
Install 8" PVC sanitary sewer pipe, lf	418	31.00	12,958.00	53.00	22,154.00	38.34	16,026.12
Construct storm sewer manhole, ea	1	4,327.00	4,327.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,241.69	2,241.69
Construct sanitary sewer manhole, ea	6	1,760.00	10,560.00	2,610.00	15,660.00	3,036.61	18,219.66
Install 2" water main, lf	339	30.00	10,170.00	36.00	12,204.00	14.91	5,054.49
Install 2" gate valve, ea	2	10.00	20.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	227.86	455.72
Install water meters, ea	2	4,945.00	9,890.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	489.67	979.34
Provide permanent grassing, ac	32	350.00	11,200.00	750.00	24,000.00	550.98	17,631.36
Apply agricultural lime, tn	95	16.50	1,567.50	55.00	5,225.00	16.53	1,570.35
Apply mixed grade fertilizer, tn	32	330.00	10,560.00	525.00	16,800.00	330.59	10,578.88
Apply nitrogen content fertilizer, lb	1589	3.30	5,243.70	1.25	1,986.25	3.30	5,243.70
Plant Cynodon Dactylon 419 hybrid, sy	100568	0.42	42,238.56	0.53	53,301.04	0.50	50,284.00
Plant Cornus Kousa, ea	35	241.50	8,452.50	320.00	11,200.00	307.45	10,760.75
Plant Chioanthus Retusus, ea	21	357.00	7,497.00	540.00	11,340.00	461.72	9,696.12
Plant Acer Buergerianum, ea	5	336.00	1,680.00	400.00	2,000.00	461.72	2,308.60

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**South Lumpkin Multi-use Trail**  
**RFB No. 15-0025**

*March 25, 2015*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Plant Acer Saacharum x Barbatum Sandersville, ea	14	388.50	5,439.00	440.00	6,160.00	494.78	6,926.92
Plant Carpinus Betulus Fastigiata, ea	19	189.00	3,591.00	330.00	6,270.00	318.47	6,050.93
Plant Ilex Cornuta Fine Line, ea	12	420.00	5,040.00	300.00	3,600.00	384.59	4,615.08
Plant Ilex x Nellie R Stevens, ea	132	315.00	41,580.00	286.00	37,752.00	384.59	50,765.88
Plant Juniperus Virginiana Brodie, ea	25	168.00	4,200.00	253.00	6,325.00	252.35	6,308.75
Plant Lagerstroemia Fauriei Arapaho, ea	94	210.00	19,740.00	308.00	28,952.00	307.45	28,900.30
Plant Lagerstromia x Acoma, ea	23	178.50	4,105.50	275.00	6,325.00	307.45	7,071.35
Plant magnolia Grandiflor Mtgig, ea	16	577.50	9,240.00	560.00	8,960.00	494.78	7,916.48
Plant Taxodium Distichum Shawnee Brave, ea	16	315.00	5,040.00	530.00	8,480.00	406.62	6,505.92
Plant Thuja Standishii x Plicata Green Giant, ea	60	273.00	16,380.00	275.00	16,500.00	307.45	18,447.00
Plant Vitex Agnus-Castus Shoal Creek, ea	47	210.00	9,870.00	275.00	12,925.00	274.39	12,896.33
Plant Calamagrostis x Acutiflora Karl Foerster, ea	437	10.50	4,588.50	17.15	7,494.55	11.02	4,815.74
Plant Cleyear Japonic Bronze Beauty, ea	25	18.90	472.50	48.00	1,200.00	20.94	523.50
Plant Coreopsis Verticillata Zagreb, ea	297	8.95	2,658.15	17.50	5,197.50	11.02	3,272.94
Plant Cortaderia Selloana Rosea, ea	373	15.75	5,874.75	31.15	11,618.95	18.73	6,986.29
Plant Ilex Cornuta Carissa, ea	235	14.70	3,454.50	34.93	8,208.55	16.53	3,884.55
Plant Myrica Cerifera Don's Dwarf, ea	310	26.25	8,137.50	34.65	10,741.50	23.14	7,173.40
Plant 3 gallon Muhlenbergia Capillaris, ea	332	17.85	5,926.20	34.65	11,503.80	16.53	5,487.96
Plant Rhapsiolepis Indica Calisto, ea	110	17.85	1,963.50	48.00	5,280.00	23.14	2,545.40
Plant Rosa x Double Knockout, ea	131	18.90	2,475.90	41.85	5,482.35	23.14	3,031.34
Plant Rosa Meidrifor, ea	42	18.90	793.80	41.85	1,757.70	29.76	1,249.92
Plant Juniperus Chinensis Saregentii, ea	259	17.85	4,623.15	31.35	8,119.65	18.73	4,851.07
Plant 1 gallon Muhlenbergia Capillaris, ea	186	7.89	1,467.54	13.48	2,507.28	11.02	2,049.72
Apply landdscaping mulch, sy	5000	0.95	4,750.00	2.80	14,000.00	5.06	25,300.00
Install waste receptacles, ea	14	875.00	12,250.00	810.00	11,340.00	1,046.28	14,647.92

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**South Lumpkin Multi-use Trail**  
**RFB No. 15-0025**

*March 25, 2015*

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Alexander Contracting Co. (Fortson, GA)		Robinson Paving Co. (Columbus, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install benches, ea	16	675.00	10,800.00	650.00	10,400.00	970.76	15,532.16
Install bicycle racks, ea	2	585.00	1,170.00	335.00	670.00	906.56	1,813.12
Install complete irrigation system, ls	ls	102,375.00	102,375.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	93,556.79	93,556.79
Install bollards, ea	27	505.00	13,635.00	750.00	20,250.00	558.97	15,092.19
Perform railroad track materials removal, ls	ls	29,560.00	29,560.00	359,000.00	359,000.00	233,506.73	233,506.73
Construct Torch Hill Rd trailhead building, ls	ls	362,250.00	362,250.00	325,000.00	325,000.00	855,274.32	855,274.32
Construct Cusseta Rd trailhead building, ls	ls	362,250.00	362,250.00	325,000.00	325,000.00	855,274.32	855,274.32
Install curb stops, ea	9	36.00	324.00	150.00	1,350.00	82.64	743.76
Install trail map signs, ea	5	8,823.38	44,116.90	9,377.00	46,885.00	7,769.75	38,848.75
Install trail etiquette signs, ea	4	5,749.42	22,997.68	6,110.00	24,440.00	6,138.83	24,555.32
Install brick pillar gateways, ea	4	15,318.00	61,272.00	27,881.00	111,524.00	24,939.75	99,759.00
Install park & ride signs, ea	2	7,762.50	15,525.00	27,859.00	55,718.00	11,349.60	22,699.20
Install high pillars, ea	6	3,105.00	18,630.00	6,959.00	41,754.00	6,677.54	40,065.24
Install low pillars, ea	9	2,846.25	25,616.25	6,959.00	62,631.00	6,007.10	54,063.90
Materials & Soil Testing, allowance	ALLOW	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>		<b>2,831,699.23</b>		<b>3,596,346.22</b>		<b>5,333,431.66</b>	